i) Nuckolls County Board Minutes

NOVEMBER 2, 2015 PROCEEDINGS OF THE NUCKOLLS COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

The Nuckolls County Board of Commissioners met Monday, November 2, 2015 in the Board Meeting Room at
the Courthouse, Nelson, Nebraska, per recess of October 29, 2015. Christensen, Zikmund and Corman present
for the meeting. The agenda of said meeting was remitted to board members in advance of the meeting and is
posted in the County Clerk’s office and on the County Website. Chairman Corman announced the ‘Open
Meetings Act Law’ as posted in the Commissioners Board Meeting Room and handouts are available.

The board reconvened at 9:00 a.m. A motion was made by Zikmund to approve the Agenda and the
October 29, 2015 minutes. Seconded by Christensen. Corman, Zikmund and Christensen all voted aye, 0
voted nay. Motion carried.

The Board of Commissioners and Elected Officials gathered in the courtroom to see Sara Bockstadter receive
her Oath of Office from Diane Wehrman.

Clerk Miller requested an Executive Session concerning Pending Litigations. A motion was made by Corman
to enter Executive Session concerning Pending Litigations at 9:08 a.m. with the board members,
Bockstadter and Miller. Seconded by Christensen. Corman, Zikmund and Christensen all voted aye, 0
voted nay. Motion carried. A motion was made by Corman to return to regular meeting at 9:17 a.m.
Seconded by Zikmund. Corman, Zikmund and Christensen all voted aye, 0 voted nay. Motion carried.

Gary Warren, Highway Superintendent and Cindy Buescher, Executive Secretary, and Jeff Wagner of Mainelli
Wagner & Associates met with the Board to give the weekly update on the road department. Their discussion
included; members of the road department assisting with courthouse maintenance, stocking gravel in the shop
yard, servicing machinery, Bridge #C006503110 has new wood deck, the dust from Road AB by Aurora Coop
has become a visibility concern. Wagner suggested when accepting a bid for Project # 662 & # 587 to ensure
that the culverts are NEMA approved.

Sheriff Baker gave the board the bat removal bid of $8,790.00 for the Sheriff Department building. The board
asked him to get one more opinion. Baker also explained that he has equipment and firearms on his inventory
that he would like to remove to sell/exchange for firearms that can be used by the department. The discussion
of the Law Contract between the City of Nelson and Nuckolls County was tabled for a later date.

A motion was made by Zikmund to Accept the Monthly Board Reports as summited from County
Treasurer, County Sheriff, County Court, Clerk of the District Court, and County Clerk. Seconded by
Christensen. Corman, Zikmund and Christensen all voted aye, 0 voted nay. Motion carried.

Vicki Ensign presented the Distress Warrant name listing to the board.

Gary Warren & Cindy Buescher were present for a Bid Letting for Culverts. Three bids were summited for
“Nuckolls County 2015 Culverts”. Midwest Service & Sales out of Schuyler for $40,032.08. Contech out of
Lincoln, Nebraska for $33,752.12. Ace/Eaton Metals out of Kearney Nebraska for $37,574.00. A motion was
made by Christensen to accept proposed bids totaling $33,752.12 from Contech out of Lincoln, Nebraska
provided the culverts pass NEMA standards. Seconded by Corman. Corman, Zikmund and Christensen
all voted aye, 0 voted nay. Motion carried.
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There being no further business the meeting was recessed at 11:20 a.m. until Monday November 16, 2015.

Adams County Clerk - District Court
American First Aid & Safety

Aus Des Moines MC-Aramark

AS Central Services

Aurora Coop Elevator

Beyke Signs, Inc.

Boeka, Donna

Business World Products
Casey's General Stores, Inc.
City of Nelson-utilities

Clay County News

Clay County Sheriff

Contryman Associates, P.C.
Corner Market Firearms

Eakes Office Solutions
Energized Electric LLC
Environmental Systems Research
Inst.

Fangmeier, Crystal

Galls, Inc.

Germer Murray & Johnson
Glenwood Telecommunications Inc.
Hall County Corrections
Harrington's Lawn Care
Hartman-Kathman, Heather
Hebron Journal Register
Himmelberg, Kenneth

Holiday Inn Express Inn & Suites
Hometown Leasing

Ideal Market

JEO Consulting Group Inc.
Kenny's Lumber and Farm Supply,
Inc.- Superior

Kotinek, Robert

Kumke, Carol

Mailfinance

Mazour, Amy

Danny K. Corman, Chairman

By: Carrie Miller, County Clerk

GENERAL FUND

mental health board costs

safety supplies

rugs and mats

data processing & teletype services
equipment repairs

equipment

mileage allowance and contractual
services

office supplies

equipment fuel

utilities

printing and publishing

inmate boarding

audit costs

law enforcement supplies

office supplies

buildings and grounds repair

contractual services

mileage and meals allowance
uniform allowance

public defender contract
phone system rental

inmate boarding

misc. labor

mileage

printing and publishing

meals and mileage reimbursement
lodging

office equipment lease
employee recognition
surveyor fees

buildings and grounds accrual
mileage allowance

lodging

postal services

mileage allowance
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464.00

46.91
802.40
532.00
727.20
505.00

221.45
199.42
283.03
2,208.61
20.00
1,080.00
5,300.00
1,080.00
74.94
2,169.72

800.00
286.62
366.21
1,800.00
227.27
3,253.30
450.66
226.27
34.00
41.98
191.90
767.60
47.50
1,800.00

299.10
57.68
42.50

792.00

163.24
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McClure, Christopher

Menards - Hastings

Microfilm Imaging Systems Inc.
Miller, Carrie

MIPS INC.

NACO

National Association of Counties
NE Dept. of Health & Human
Services

NE Public Health Environmental
Lab

Nuckolls County Clerk of District
Court

Nuckolls County Court

Nuckolls County Locomotive-
Gazette

Nuckolls County Treasurer
Qualification Targets Inc.

Quill Corporation

Rasmussen Mechanical Services,
Inc.

Ray's Auto Sales

Red Cloud Chief

Rogers, Susan

Sequoia Consulting Group
Shiffermiller Law Office P.C., LLO

Shopko Stores Operating Co., LLC

Skalka & Baack Law Firm
Sourcegas Distribution LLC
Standard Appraisal Service Inc.
Staybridge Suites

Steamatic Professional Services
Stichka, Jean

Superior Ace Hardware
Superior Motor Parts, Inc.
Superior Paint and Body
Superior Publishing Co., Inc.
Thornberry, Doris

Tuttle, Charles

UNL Southeast Research &
Extension

U.S. Bank Card Member Service
Verizon Wireless

Victorian Inn

Walt's Furniture

Weathercraft Co. Lincoln

Daniel L. Werner, P.C., L.L.O
Wheeland, Mary

misc. labor

janitorial and misc. supplies
data processing

mileage allowance
microfilming, data processing,
website costs

registration fee
dues

institutional costs
inmate medical

court costs
county court costs

printing and publishing
interfund transfer and fees
law enforcement supplies
office supplies

boiler maintenance

vehicle repairs

printing and publishing
mileage allowance
professional fees

attorney fees

supplies

attorney fees

heating fuels

appraiser's fees

lodging

buildings and grounds accrual
meal and office supplies
building & ground supplies and
equipment

vehicle repairs

equipment

printing and publishing

prior service

contractual services

mileage allowance

supplies, uniform allowance & data

processing

telephone service

court costs

buildings and grounds accrual
buildings and grounds accrual
court appointed counsel

prior service

750.00
311.56
135.00
216.60

2,713.19
645.00
450.00

90.00
105.00

35.00
185.00

32.39
138,037.00
39.25
29.47

828.87
177.53
31.60
332.80
640.00
21,450.00
108.37
598.50
175.76
7,638.00
51.00
36,930.14
62.80

210.45
17.99
1,309.00
384.88
17.00
200.00

173.64

554.05
5.60
154.00
3,435.00
14,978.00
7,978.50
15.00
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Windstream Nebraska Inc.
Woodwards

American First Aid & Safety
Baum Hydraulics Company

C & M Supply, Inc.

City of Nelson-utilities

City of Superior

Cooperative Producers Inc.
Cornhusker Cleaning Systems Inc.
Crop Production Services, Inc.
Davenport Building Supply
Deweese Sand & Gravel
Eggers Motor Service & Sales
Faimon, Paul

Garrett Tires and Treads
Hometown Leasing

Interstate Battery Systems

John Deere Financial

Kenny's Lumber and Farm Supply,
Inc.- Superior

Kimball Midwest

Lyle Signs Inc.

Mainelli Wagner & Associates, Inc.
Martin Marietta Materials
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.

NACO

NMC Exchange LLC

Petro-Plus, Inc.

Power Plan

Ruskin Village

Sourcegas Distribution LLC

South Central Public Power District
Superior Ace Hardware

Superior Family Medical Center

Superior Implement, Inc.

Superior Motor Parts, Inc.
Superior Outdoor Power Center,
Inc.

Thermo King Christensen
Wilson, Tom

Windstream Nebraska Inc.

Pierce Electronics
Superior Wireless
U.S. Bank Card Member Service

telephone, internet, & fax service
document destruction

ROAD FUND

drug and alcohol testing

equipment repair

equipment fuel and office supplies
utilities

utilities

equipment oil

shop supplies

heating fuels

supplies

gravel and rock

equipment repair and shop supplies
prior service

equipment tires

office equipment

batteries

equipment repair, shop supplies and
freight

lumber and bolts, nuts, washers
part, supplies and freight

signs and posts

consultant

gravel and rock

welding supplies

registration fee

equipment repair

tires

road equipment repair and freight
utilities

heating fuels

utilities

electrical, janitorial and misc. supplies
drug and alcohol testing

shop supplies, equipment repair and
freight

small tools, janitorial supplies and
equipment repair

equipment repair

equipment repair and shop supplies
prior service

telephone/internet service

CIVIL DEFENSE

radio equipment

office supplies

office supplies

LIABILITY CLAIM RESERVE

@
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1,579.89
77.00

67.63
183.67
12,084.46
390.81
119.99
4,562.30
152.58
71.19
75.00
26,767.74
740.81
18.00
1,674.78
145.70
399.85

282.34

135.77
100.65
63.52
1,000.00
895.05
109.90
240.00
226.36
533.67
2,235.81
30.70
59.13
57.08
83.44
161.00

130.87
348.75

9.12
375.78
25.00
176.61

687.00
30.87
389.98
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Brodstone Memorial Hospital
Mid-American Benefits, Inc.
US Dept. of HHS CMS

City of Superior Utilities
Fuller, Danny

CASA
Region Il Behavioral Health
Services

Windstream Nebraska Inc.

NACO
Nebraska Weed Control Assn.

Eakes Office Solutions

South Central Public Power District
Superior Ace Hardware
Windstream Nebraska Inc.

fundings claims $ 1,800.00
funding claims $ 29,405.07
transitional reinsurance fee $ 4,620.00
RELIEF/MEDICAL/PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

public assistance costs - utilities $ 90.00
public assistance costs - rent $ 210.00
INHERITANCE TAX

youth services $ 4,500.00
mental health services $ 2,268.84

911 WIRELESS SERVICE
telephone service $ 446.44
NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL

registration fee $ 120.00
registration fee $ 130.00
911 EMERGENCY FUND
office equipment $ 8,545.82
utilities $ 265.46
misc. supplies $ 16.57
telephone service $ 336.79
$379,850.24




